RESOLUTION NO. 2262

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a
franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an
ambulance business; and,

'WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the

City of Albany Ambulance Service; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City
of Albany, Oregon, that the rates outlined in Exhibit A be established for
ambulance service effective July 1, 1981.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Albany reserves the right
to accept assignment of payments received from the Medicare Claim
Administration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2220 is hereby repealed.

(OBl

Mayor

DATED THIS 24th DATE OF JUNE, 1981.

ATTEST:
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. AMBULANCE SERVICE RATES

Base Rate

Out of District Base Rate
Service Time (0 - 30 mins.)
Service Time {31+ mins.)

‘Mileage

Mileage (patient mileage only),.
Night Rate (6:00. p.m. - 6:00 a.m. 2y
Monitor ‘

MAST _
Defibrillation

Oxygen therapy

Suction

Intravenocus Administration
Blood Drawing '
Assisted Ventilatioﬁ
Intubation

Combative Patient
Contamlnated Fatient .
Additional Attendant Required
Neo-natal/Delivery
Orthopedic Care - limb
Orthopedic Care --spine
Electrodes

Defibrillation Pads
Endotratracheal Tubes
Airway Syringe

Mask (oxygen)

Cannula

Airway Catheters

Microdrip Administration Set
Surgiset Administration Set
Soluset Administration Set
Angios

Intercaths -

Butterfiles

D5W solution

L/R solution

Vacutainers

luer Adapter

Collecting Needle

Blood Drawing Syringe
Cardboard Splint

Ice Pack

Hot Pack

Hand Boards

Arm Boards

Prep Razor
Gauze/Kling/Xerlix Bandage
Underpad

Multi-trauma Pad

Exam Gloves

Surgli Pad

Irrigation

Aminophylline

Atropine

Cal Chloride
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Epinephrine 1:1
Epinephrine 1:10
Glucose IV
Ipecac

Lasix

Lidocaine 100

.Lidocaine 1G

Meperdine
Morphine
Narcan

Nitro

Sodium Bicarb
Burn Sheet -
Eye Shield
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EXHIBIT A

CURRENT

75.00

100.00
1.50/min.
1.50/min.

" 4.00/mi.

.00
52.50
43.75
'71.50°
26.25
43.75
47,25
11,00
29,70
52.50
. .00
.00
.00
70.40
31.50
61.25
.00
.00
9.90
.00
.00
.00
.00
5.50
5.50
5.50
3.30
.00
1.00
7.70
7.70
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
4.40
4,40
.00
.00
.00
2.20
1.10
.00
.00
.00
3.30
3.30
5,50
5.50

3430 - coon

5.50
5.50
9.90
2.20
3.30
7.70
7.70
13.20
17.60
8.80
1.10
5.00
15.00
3.30

PROPOSED

75.00

150.00

.00
‘1. 50/m1n.

.4.00/mi.

15.00

" 20.00

~ 25.00
20.00
. 15.00
15.00
15.00 -
5.00
15.00
25.00
- 25,00
25.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
- 50.00
1.00
2.50
3.00
.50
2.00
1.00
1.00
2,50
2.50
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
8.00
8.00
2,00
.50
.50
1.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
.50
2.00
1.00"
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
1,00
3.00
4.00
Ce- 3,00,
1.00
4,00
6.00
1.00
3,00
3.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
2.00
‘:E.OO }
15.00
.50



