## RESOLUTION NO. 2262

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an ambulance business; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the City of Albany Ambulance Service; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the rates outlined in Exhibit A be established for ambulance service effective July 1, 1981.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Albany reserves the right to accept assignment of payments received from the Medicare Claim Administration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2220 is hereby repealed.

DATED THIS 24th DATE OF JUNE, 1981.

corder

Mayor

ATTEST:

F10

## AMBULANCE SERVICE RATES

	CURRENT	PROPOSED
	75.00	75.00
Base Rate Out of District Base Rate	100.00	150.00
Service Time (0 - 30 mins.)	1.50/min.	.00
Service Time (31+ mins.)	1.50/min.	1.50/min.
Mileage	4.00/mi.	
Mileage (patient mileage only),		4.00/mi.
Night Rate (6:00 p.m 6:00 a.m.)	.00	15.00
Monitor	52.50 43.75	20.00 25.00
MAST Defibrillation	71.50	20.00
Oxygen therapy	26.25	15.00
Suction	43.75	15.00
Intravenous Administration	47.25	15.00
Blood Drawing	11.00	5.00
Assisted Ventilation	29.70	15.00
Intubation	52.50	25.00
Combative Patient	.00	25.00 25.00
Contaminated Patient Additional Attendant Required	•00	25.00
Neo-natal/Delivery	70.40	25.00
Orthopedic Care - limb	31.50	20.00
Orthopedic Care - spine	61.25	50.00
Electrodes	.00	1.00
Defibrillation Pads	.00	2.50
Endotratracheal Tubes	9.90	3.00
Airway Syringe	.00 .00	.50 2.00
Mask (oxygen) Cannula	.00	1.00
Airway Catheters	.00	1.00
Microdrip Administration Set	5.50	2.50
Surgiset Administration Set	5.50	2.50
Soluset Administration Set	5.50	4.00
Angios	3.30	3.00
Intercaths	.00	3.00 1.00
Butterfiles D5W solution	1.00 7.70	8.00
L/R solution	7.70	8.00
Vacutainers	•00	2.00
Luer Adapter	.00	.50
Collecting Needle	.00	.50
Blood Drawing Syringe	.00	1.00
Cardboard Splint	.00	5.00
Ice Pack Hot Pack	4.40 4.40	2.00 2.00
Hand Boards	.00	1.00
Arm Boards	.00	1.00
Prep Razor	.00	.50
Gauze/Kling/Kerlix Bandage	2.20	2.00
Underpad	1.10	1.00
Multi-trauma Pad	.00	2.00
Exam Gloves Surgi Pad	.00 .00	1.00 2.00
Irrigation	3.30	3.00
Aminophylline	3.30	1.00
Atropine	5.50	3.00
Cal Chloride	5.50	4.00
Diazapam		3.00
Epinephrine 1:1	5.50	1.00
Epinephrine 1:10 Glucose IV	5.50 9.90	4.00 6.00
Ipecac	2.20	1.00
Lasix	3.30	3.00
Lidocaine 100	7.70	3.00
Lidocaine 1G	7.70	8.00
Meperdine	13.20	1.00
Morphine	17.60	1.00
Narcan Nitro	8.80 1.10	5.00 2.00
Sodium Bicarb	5.00	<b>2.00</b> <b>3€.00</b>
Burn Sheet	15.00	15.00
Eye Shield	3.30	.50